7555 38					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100290088501				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/18/1601011008 **35.00				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	214 OCT 18 AN IO: OP				
Gince Use Only	NCT 2 0 2015 C. CARROTHERS				



Leaders Committed to the Fraternal Movement

Jacklyn D. Olinger jacklyn.olinger@fraternallaw.com (513) 763-6752

October 17, 2016

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 261 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Articles of Revocation of Dissolution for Florida Epsilon Chapter of Pi Beta Phi House Corporation, Inc. (Document Number: 755538)

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of our above client, please find enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution, along with our firm check in the amount of \$35.00 for the filing fee. Please let me know if you need anything further in this regard. Thank you.

Sincerely,

JDO/kt

Enclosures

fraternallaw.com

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Florida Epsilon Chapter of Pi Beta Phi House Corporation. Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER:⁷⁵⁵⁵³⁸

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jacklyn Olinger

Name of Contact Person

Fraternal Law Partners

Firm/Company

225 W. Court Street

Address

Cincinnati, OH 45202

City/State and Zip Code

jacklyn.olinger@fraternallaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jacklyn Olinger	$(1)^{513}$ $(763-6752)^{763-6752}$	
Name of Contact Persor		ıber

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee &	\$43.75 Filing Fee &	\$52.50 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
		(Additional copy is	Certified Copy
		enclosed)	(Additional copy is enclosed)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mailing Address:Street Address:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Florida Epsilon Chapter of Pi Beta Phi House

Con	poration.	Inc.
-----	-----------	------

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known) is 755538

THIRD: The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution filed with the Florida Department of State is <u>06/20/2016</u> <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

FOURTH: The revocation of dissolution was authorized on October 5, 2016

- FIFTH: Adoption of revocation of dissolution (check one)
 - The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the members and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization.

I. Dr.

<u>30</u>

- The members revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval.
- The members revoked the dissolution by resolution adopted by written consent and executed in accordance with s. 617.0701, Florida Statutes.
- The corporation has no members or members with voting rights. Revocation of dissolution was adopted by resolution by the board of directors. The number of directors in office was ______ and the vote for the resolution was ______ for and ______ against.
- SIXTH: A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.

Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer, or by an incorporator, or trustee if applicable) Lisa Scott President Ivned or Printed Name Title

FILING FEE \$35

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Florida Epsilon Chapter of Pi Beta Phi House Corporation, Inc.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): 755538

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION I OR II)

SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE)

_____. The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for

approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH Effective date of dissolution, if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signature:

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Susan Green

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)